

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 936 OF 2006

M/S. RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chanduskar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia Singh, Adv.

Me. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For COAI

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Appeal admitted.

Issue notice on the application for interim orders. Tag with CA No.

5850 of
2005. In the meantime, there shall be no disconnection or encashment of guarantee,
subject to deposit of Rs. 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores only) in addition to
what is claimed to have been paid, within four weeks. This deposit shall be without
prejudice of the claims involved. The deposit shall be made with the BSNL. In
the appeal succeeds, orders shall be passed regarding the entitlement of the
appellant for interest, if any. Counsel for the appellant states that the Cellular
Operators Association of India and two others shall be impleaded as parties within
two weeks.

Aggarwal)

Sukhwinder

(Vijay

Court Master

