

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 93 6 OF 20 0 6

M/S. R E L I A N C E INFOCOM M LTD.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr Tejvir Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel representing the parties proposed to be impleaded in Interlocutory Application No.2 has submitted that his client have no counter to be filed in the said Interlocutory Application.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have no appearance despite service of notice.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R)

Registrar

hj